TRAVELLER BEGINNERS – KEY TO TEST BOOKLET

TEST 1
Vocabulary

A.

relationships:  flatmate, colleague

country:  Italy, France

nationality:  Polish, Mexican

numbers:  seventy, eighteen

B.

1. Ms
2. friend

3. Peru

4. assistant

5. present

Communication

1. a

2. b

3. b

4. a

Grammar

A.

1. What

2. Who

3. How

4. Where

5. What

B.

1. Is, isn’t

2. Are, aren’t

3. are 

4. is

C.

1. an, a

2. Are you

3. My, his

4. We’re, Our

5. She

Listen

Surname: Sawyer

Age: 23

Job:  Actress

Read

1. Vicky

2. Tyler / Ethan

3. Ethan

	Listening transcript

A: Good morning. My name is Grace Sawyer.

B: Hello, Ms Sawyer. How do you spell your surname?

A: S-A-W-Y-E-R.

B: OK. Thank you. Now ... how old are you?

A: I'm twenty-three.

B: Thirty-three. 

A: No, twenty-three.

B: Ah, sorry.... And what do you do?

A: I'm an actress.

B: OK.... (fade out)


TEST 2
Vocabulary

A.

1. short

2. hair
3. girl

4. jacket

5. shirt

6. handsome

B.

1. wife

2. backpack

3. beautiful

4. expensive

5. dictionary

Communication

1. c

2. e

3. a

4. f

5. d

6. b

Grammar

A.

1. These umbrellas are black and blue.

2. Those torches are new.

3. Those women have got long hair.

4. Has Tina got black dresses?

5. These passports are Canadian.

B.

1. Has ... got, has, has got

2. have got, have got, has got

3. Have ... got, haven’t, has got

C.

1. a

2. a

3. b

4. a

5. b

6. b

7. b

Listen

1. friend

2. Linda’s

3. cheap

Read

Dylan: b

Henry: a

Luke: b

	Listening transcripts

1. 

Man 
Hey, Penny. Is that your brother?

Penny
No, that's Wayne.

Man
Who?


Penny
You know, my friend.

Man
Of course, Wayne.

2.

Woman
Whose ticket is this?

Linda
It's Jason's.

Jason
No, it isn't. My ticket is here.

Linda
Is it? Oh, so it's my ticket, sorry.

Woman
Here you are Linda.


3. 

Woman 1
Oh, that green top is very nice.

Woman 2
Yes, it is.

Woman 1
Is it expensive?

Woman 2
I don't know. Let's see. It's €10.

Woman 1
That's not expensive. Get it!

Woman 2
OK.


TEST 3
Vocabulary

A.

1. (any day of the week)

2. (any TV programme)

3. (any means of transport)

B.

1. b

2. c

3. b

4. a

Communication

1. b

2. a

3. a

4. a

Grammar

A.

1. In

2. take

3. walks

4. goes

5. at

6. go

B.

1. doesn’t like, likes

2. don’t read 

3. does ... finish, finishes

4. Do ... go 

C.

1. Ian never plays tennis.

2. James sometimes gets home at 8:00.

3. Jessica doesn’t usually take a taxi.

4. I often get up late.

5. Nancy doesn’t always have breakfast.

Listen

1. F

2. T

3. T

4. T

Read

1. 10 o’clock.

2. After work.

3. Yes, she does.

4. No, she doesn’t.

	Listening transcript

Maggie
Natalie, does Jeff help you with the housework?

Natalie
Oh, yes. He's great.

Maggie
Really?

Natalie
Yeah. He hoovers and does the washing every weekend. 

Maggie
Does he also iron the clothes?

Natalie
No, he hates that. So, I iron all the clothes.

Maggie
What about the washing-up?

Natalie
Jeff does that, too. 

Maggie
I see. And who cooks?

Natalie
Well, I usually cook. But Jeff sometimes cooks too.


TEST 4
Vocabulary

A.

rooms:  kitchen, WC

furniture: chair, bookcase

places: restaurant, hospital

B.

1. bedside

2. lights

3. fridge

4. ground

5. straight

Communication

1. a

2. d

3. e

4. b

5. c

Grammar

A.

1. Are there, there aren’t, There’s

2. Is there, there is

3. There are

B.

1. next to

2. me

3. in

4. them

5. opposite

6. They

7. him

8. between

C.

1. The, a

2. an

3. the

4. a, the

Listen

1. a

2. b

3. b

Read

1. T

2. F

3. F

4. F

	Listening transcripts

1.

Eric
Harry, where's the remote control?

Harry
I think it's on the sofa.

Eric
No, that's your mobile.

Harry
Oh. Then, maybe it's next to the TV.

Eric
No, it isn't here. Oh, there it is. It's on the armchair.

2.

Man
There's something wrong with the microwave.

Woman
I know. We need a new one.

Man
Let's go shopping then.

Woman
OK, but I think we need a dishwasher. I do the washing-up every day and I hate it.

3.

Man 
    Excuse me, Miss.Where's the National Bank?

Woman   Uhmm... Go down this road and turn left at the police station.

Man 
    OK, thanks.

Woman   Wait! That's not all. 

Man 
    Oh.

Woman   Then, go straight on. It's on your right between the hospital and the 

                cathedral.

Man        Thank you.








MID-TERM TEST 1-4
Vocabulary

A.

1. Turkey

2. camera

3. passport

4. cupboard

5. colleague

6. desk

B.

1. c

2. a

3. e

4. f

5. d

6. b

C.

1. view

2. motorbike

3. shower

4. rubbish

5. garden

6. centre

Communication

1. b

2. a

3. b

4. b

5. b

6. a

Grammar

A.

1. How

2. Where

3. Whose

4. When

5. Who

6. What

B.

1. Has ... got, has got, hasn’t got

2. Have ... got, have got, haven’t got

C.

1. Do ... play, plays, sometimes goes

2. doesn’t iron, always does

3. Does ... use, usually takes

4. don’t watch

5. Do ... listen

6. get

D.

1. b

2. b

3. a

4. c

5. a

6. b

7. c

8. a

Listen

1. a

2. a
3. b

Read

1. F

2. F

3. T

4. F

5. T
	Listening transcripts
1. 

Tony
Hey, let's watch Pop Idol. It's on now. Change the channel.

Ruth
No way. The basketball game starts in five minutes.

Tony
What? At 7.30? Please don't tell me that you want to watch it!

Ruth
Of course I do.

Tony
Please! Pop Idol finishes at 8.00.

Ruth
No!

2. 

Nadia
Is that Charlie's sister?

Wendy
No, Charlie's sister hasn't got fair hair. She's got medium-length brown hair and she's slim.

Nadia
Then, who's that chubby girl next to Charlie?

Wendy
I don't know. Ask him.

3. 

Mark
What's your new flat like?

Debbie
It's great. It's got a large bedroom with a big window and a fantastic view.

Mark
What about the living room?

Debbie
It isn't very big but there's a nice balcony. The kitchen is small too but I don't mind.


TEST 5
Vocabulary

A.

1. yoghurt

2. mushroom

3. meat

4. rice

5. tuna

6. meal

B.

1. a

2. b

3. c

4. b

5. a

C.

1. can

2. slice

3. packet

4. cup

Communication

1. c

2. b

3. d

4. a

Grammar

A.


1. any


2. an


3. a


4. any


5. some


6. some


7. a

B.


1. How much


2. How much


3. How many


4. How much


5. How many


6. How much

Listen


1. a


2. b


3. a
Read


1. T


2. F


3. T


4. F


Listening Transcripts

1. 

Man
These apples look nice.

Woman
Oh, yeah. That's right we need some fruit. But, we don't need any apples.

Man
What about strawberries?

Woman
Yes, we need some. Let's get some bananas, too.

Man
No. We've got some at home. (fade out)

2. 

Waiter
Can I take your order?

Woman
Yes. I'd like a steak, please.

Waiter
Would you like rice or chips with that?

Woman
Chips, please.

Waiter
OK. Anything else?

Woman
Yes. Have you got any sausages?

Waiter
I'm afraid we haven't got any.

Woman
OK, then, I'd like a tomato salad, too.

Waiter
Thank you.

3.

Man
Hello. I'd like a hot dog, please.

Woman
Do you want ketchup or mustard?

Man
Some mustard, please.

Woman
Sure. That's €2.50.

Man
Uhmm. I'd like a can of lemonade, too.

Woman
Ah. OK. That's €4.00.

Man
There you go.

Woman
Enjoy!

TEST 6
Vocabulary

1. singer

2. wake up
3. Turn

4. cold

5. information

6. draw, artist

7. transport

8. care

Communication

1. d

2. f

3. b

4. a

5. c

6. e

Grammar

A.

1. can play

2. can't swim

3. can communicate

4. can't go 

5. can't send

B. 

1. Are your sisters dancing?, aren't dancing, are listening

2. isn't cooking, is talking

3. Is Ron swimming

4. Are you surfing, 'm checking

5. are waiting

C.

1. Let's, How about

2. How about

3. Let's, How about

Listen

1. F

2. T

3. F

4. T

Read

1. the Internet café near his house / an Internet café

2. his computer games

3. printer, keyboard
Listening Transcript

Karen
Hello?

Simon
Hi, Karen. How's it going?

Karen
OK, I guess.

Simon
Are you studying for the exam?

Karen
No, I'm not. I'm listening to music. I need to relax a bit. What about you?

Simon
I'm surfing the Net. Listen, how about going out?

Karen
Sure. We can study together later.

Simon
OK. Let's go to the cinema.

Karen
No, I don't want to. How about going for a coffee?

Simon
Sure. Where?

Karen
Let's go to Jimmy's Café.

Simon
Is that in the park?

Karen
Yes, it is.

Simon
OK. Meet you there in ten minutes.
TEST 7
Vocabulary

A.

1. court

2. plastic

3. ball
4. Degree

B. 

1. crowded

2. stadium

3. have fun

4. trouble

5. married

6. tired

Communication

1. d

2. a

3. c

4. b

Grammar

A.

1. Did ... buy, bought

2. won

3. visited, didn't play, watched

4. did ... go, didn't come

B. 

1. wasn't

2. were

3. Were, weren't

4. Was

C.

1. do, played

2. went

3. walk, took

Listen


1. b


2. a


3. c

Read

1. F

2. F

3. T

4. F

	Listening Transcript
Marian
Hey, Elly. Did you have fun last weekend with Tony, Dave and Lisa?

Elly
Not really.

Marian
Why not?

Elly
Well, on Friday night Tony, Lisa and I went clubbing ... 

Marian
What about Dave?

Elly
He didn't come. He was really tired.

Marian
I see. So, what happened?

Elly
At the club Tony fell and broke his leg.

Marian
No!!!!

Elly
Yep! Lisa and I drove him to hospital, and then Lisa drove to the hotel to get Dave.

Marian
Uh-huh.

Elly
But, on her way to the hotel she crashed into a tree and broke her arm.

Marian
What a day!


TEST 8
Vocabulary

A.

1. Spring

2. cruise

3. painkiller

4. autumn

5. port

B. 

1. credit card

2. hiking

3. invite

4. flight

5. postcard

6. terrible

Communication

1. b

2. d

3. e

4. a

5. c

6. f

Grammar

A.

1. 'm going to meet

2. 's going to take

3. 'm going to write down

4. are ... going to travel, are going to go

5. is ...  going to arrive

6. aren't going to buy

7. Are ... going to order

B. 

1. Jack wants to visit a/the castle.

2. I would like to go to a/the Chinese restaurant.

3. They want to tour an/the island.

4. We would like to do water sports.

5. She doesn't want to travel by plane.

C.

1. should get

2. shouldn't eat

3. should book

4. should be

5. should take

6. shouldn't listen

Listen

1. June

2. train

3. James

Read

1. He/She had a bad headache and backache.

2. He/She gets a stomach ache.

3. The flu.

4. He/She shouldn't go out/ to school / to work.


Listening Transcript

Sam    Hey, Diego. What's wrong?






Diego 
I need a holiday!

Sam    Me too. When are you going? In May?

Diego  No, in June. I'm going to visit Paris.

Sam    Are you going to travel by plane?

Diego  No, way. I hate planes. I'm going to take the train.

Sam    Are you going to travel alone? 

Diego
No, James is going to come along.

Sam    What about your brother?

Diego  He isn't going to come. He's going to Madrid.
FINAL TEST 

Vocabulary

A.

jobs: mechanic, hairdresser

family: husband, daughter

clothes: jumper, skirt

parts of a house: garage, kitchen

furniture: bookcase, mirror

food: omelette, yogurt

parts of the body: face, arm

buildings: bank, stadium

B. 

1. chubby

2. delicious

3. accident

4. environment

5. popular

6. documentary

7. competition

8. become

C. 

1. sunbathe

2. slice

3. neighbourhood

4. booked

5. Turn

6. miss

7. player

8. boring

Communication

1. d

2. i

3. h

4. j

5. e

6. a

7. g

8. b

9. c
10. f

Grammar

A.

1. to go

2. going

3. a

4. some

5. The

6. to

7. sometimes

8. on

9. him

10. going to buy

11. get

12. How much

13. There are

14. should

15. them

B.

1. c

2. b

3. a

4. c

5. c

C.

1. got 
2. takes

3. Are ... studying, 'm checking

4. does ... teach

5. made

6. isn't cleaning

7. didn't go

8. don't eat

9. played
Listen

1. a
2. b

3. a

4. a

Read

1. You can walk around or go jogging.

2. The new gym.

3. Ten.

4. There are two indoor and one outdoor.

5. They can hang out with their friends and play video games or pool.

	Listening Transcripts

1.

Mrs Brown
What's all that?

Mr Brown
Food. I went to the supermarket, remember?

Mrs Brown
Yes, I know. How many packets of pasta did you buy? One, two.......seven, eight!

Mr Brown
It was on your shopping list.

Mrs Brown
Not eight, I wrote three.

Mr Brown
Did you? I thought it was an eight.

2.

Bill
So, what are we going to do tomorrow?

Dave
How about going hiking?

Bill
But isn't it going to rain?

Dave
No, I listened to the weather. Cloudy, windy but no rain.

Bill
OK then. Where are my hiking boots?

3. 

Reporter
Was it difficult to get a degree in Physics?

Brenda
Well, it wasn't very easy, but I had great professors.

Reporter
And how old were you when you got your degree?

Brenda
I was twenty-one. That was in 2005 and in 2008 I got a job at the university.

4. 

Tina     What's that? Tea? But, you don't like tea. Do you still have the flu?

Greg    No, that was last week.

Tina     Do you still have a sore throat?

Greg    No, it's my stomach. I think I ate too much.
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